# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7712331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENO LLC	02/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERO BIOTECH LLC
Street Address:	55 IVAN ALLEN JR. BLVD.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15645197
Application Number:	13480073
Application Number:	16988185
PCT Number:	US2002027278
PCT Number:	US2008003739
PCT Number:	US2009032254
PCT Number:	US2010039320
PCT Number:	US2012039401
Application Number:	62066345
Application Number:	14918511
Application Number:	16283724
PCT Number:	US2015056351

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 2028427800

**Email:** zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, tboone@cooley.com,

rphelan@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0787

507665191

7.000.000 =0 =.	COOLEY LLP WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERO-002/01WO 327426-2005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDERS FERNSTROM	
SIGNATURE:	/Anders E. Fernstrom/ Reg. #72,629	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GENO LLC\_VERO BIOTECH LLC#page1.tif source=GENO LLC\_VERO BIOTECH LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0788

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENO LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "GENO LLC" TO "VERO BIOTECH LLC", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK
P.M.

4124240 8100 SR# 20180655502

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 202080421

Date: 02-01-18

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0789

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:55 PM 02/01/2018 FILED 01:55 PM 02/01/2018 SR 20180655502 - File Number 4124240

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF **GENO LLC**

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability 1. company") is GeNO LLC.
- The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the limited liability company by striking out the FIRST section thereof and by substituting in lieu of the FIRST section the following new FIRST section:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is: VERO Biotech LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person of the limited liability company has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 23rd day of January, 2018.

> Brenton V. Furse **Authorized Person**

162596082 v1

**RECORDED: 12/23/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0790